

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 940  
by Representative Freiberg

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 18, after "percentage of" and before "students" insert "eligible"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 19, delete "in the parish or parishes" and insert "who reside within the  
5 geographic boundaries"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 20, after "school" and before "students" delete "enrolls its" and insert "is  
8 authorized to enroll"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 1, after "percentage of" and before "students" insert "eligible"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, line 2, delete "in the parish or parishes" and insert "who reside within the  
13 geographic boundaries"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 2, line 3, after "school" and before "students" delete "enrolls its" and insert "is  
16 authorized to enroll"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 2, line 6, after "percentage" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning  
19 of line 7, delete "parish or parishes"